DCH
Rated Current
S:Single output
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Product series
D

Fixed Input: 5/9/12/15/24VDC
Input Voltage range :Vin 10%
I/O-Isolation :>4500VDC(60 second /0.5mA)
Singleoutput: 3.3/5/6/7/8/9/12/15(VDC)
Dualoutput( ): 3.3/5/6/7/8/9/12/15(VDC)
Output Voltage Accuracy :Vout 5%
Switching Frequency:80~200KHZ
Line voltage regulation:1.25%/1% of Vin
Load voltage regulation:8% load=20%~100%
Ripple & Noise 20MHz):100mVp-p,Max
Temperature coefficient : 0.02%/1
Operation temperature:-40 ~+85
Product Program
Vout(V) Iout(Max)
DCH5S5HV-1W 5 5 200mA 75
DCH5S5HV-250 5 5 250mA 75
DCH5S6HV-1W 5 6 167mA 76
DCH5S7HV-1W 5 7 143mA 76
DCH5S8HV-1W 5 8 125mA 76
DCH5S9HV-1W 5 9 111mA 76
DCH5S12HV-1W 5 12 83mA 76
DCH5S15HV-1W 5 15 67mA 76
DCH5D5HV-100 5 ±5 ±100mA 76
DCH5D5HV-200 5 ±5 ±200mA 76
DCH5D6HV-100 5 ±6 ±100mA 76
DCH5D7HV-100 5 ±7 ±100mA 76
DCH5D8HV-120 5 ±8 ±120mA 76
DCH5D9HV-100 5 ±9 ±100mA 76
DCH5D12HV-100 5 ±12 ±100mA 76
DCH5D15HV-100 5 ±15 ±100mA 76
DCH12S5HV-1W 12 5 200mA 75
DCH12S5HV-250 12 5 250mA 75
DCH12S6HV-1W 12 6 167mA 76
DCH12S7HV-1W 12 7 143mA 76
DCH12S8HV-1W 12 8 125mA 76
DCH12S9HV-1W 12 9 111mA 76
DCH12S12HV-1W 12 12 83mA 76
DCH12S15HV-1W 12 15 67mA 76
DCH12D5HV-100 12 ±5 ±100mA 76
DCH12D5HV-200 12 ±5 ±200mA 76
DCH12D6HV-100 12 ±6 ±100mA 76
DCH12D7HV-100 12 ±7 ±100mA 76
DCH12D8HV-200 12 ±8 ±100mA 76
DCH12D9HV-100 12 ±9 ±100mA 76
DCH12D12HV-100 12 ±12 ±100mA 76
DCH12D15HV-100 12 ±15 ±100mA 76
Output
Part Number
Input(V)
Vin±10%